
 

Head Office: Near Fruit complex Narwal, Jammu-180006 

     Ph.: 9103995267/8899006459                                                                    Email-Id: dac.hoj@jkgb.in 

     Digital & Alternate Channels 

      CORRIGENDUM 
 

Reference No.: JKGB/DAC/2025-26/7092                                                           Date: 20.12.2025 

Subject: Corrigendum – RFP for On-Boarding WhatsApp Banking Services 

 

This Corrigendum is issued with reference to the RFP bearing Tender Reference No. 

JKGB/DAC/2025-26/5724 dated 19.11.2025. The following clause-wise amendments / 

clarifications shall be read as an integral part of the RFP. All other terms and conditions of the 

RFP shall remain unchanged. 

Sl. 
No. 

RFP Section / 
Annexure 

Clause / 
Reference 

Original Clause (as per 
RFP) 

Amendment / Clarification 

1 Section A – 
Bid Schedule 

Last Date & 
Time for 
Submission 
of Bid 

The last date and time 
for submission of bids 
is 20.12.2025 as per 
the Bid Schedule. 

The last date for submission of bids is 
extended from 20.12.2025 to 26.12.2025. 

 

*This Corrigendum shall form an integral part of the RFP. 

 

Sd/- 

General Manager IT,  

Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank 

mailto:dac.hoj@jkgb.in

